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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024 (Even Semester) 

 

Govt. of Assam 
Office of the Principal 

Jorhat Institute of Science & Technology 
Jorhat – 10, Assam 

Phone No. +919435107990                     Email: principaljistnew@gmail.com 

Events Dates Days 
Commencement of classes (except for 2nd semester 
B.Tech and  2nd semester B.Sc) 

1st  of January, 2024 Monday 

Commencement of classes for 2nd semester B.Tech 
(Classes of B.Sc 2nd semester will be announced later) 

8th of January, 2024 Monday 

Course Registration (For students) through ERP Portal 
for students 

10th January to 20th January, 
2024 

Wednesday to 
Saturday 

Approval of  Course Registration (For College) 
through ERP Portal 

11th January to 25th January, 
2024  

Thursday to Thursday 

Holiday – Magh Bihu and Tusu Puja 15th & 16th January, 2024 Monday and Tuesday 
Holiday – Gwthar Bathou San/ Netaji’s Birthday  
 

23rd January, 2024 Tuesday 

Holiday – Republic Day 26th January, 2024 Friday 

Holiday – Me-Dam-Me-Phi 31st January, 2024 Wednesday 

Holiday – Ali-Aye-Ligang 14th February, 2024 Wednesday 

Class Test – I 15th to 17th February, 2024 Thursday to 
Saturday Holiday – Bir Chilaray Divas 24th February, 2024 Saturday 

College Week 28th February to 3rd March, 
2024 

Wednesday to 
Sunday Class Test – II 12th to 14th March, 2024 Tuesday to Thursday  

Holiday – Dol Jatra 25th March Monday 

Holiday – Good Friday 29th March Friday 

Examination Form Fill – up  2nd  week of April  

Class Test – III 8th to 10th April, 2024 Monday to 
Wednesday Holiday – Id-Ul-Fitr 11th April, 2024 Thursday 

Last Date for record of Classes 12th April, 2024 Friday 

Holiday – Bohag Bihu 13th to 15th April, 2024 Saturday to Monday 

Holiday – Sati Sadhini Divas 20th April, 2024 Saturday 

End Term Examination 3rd week of April to 3rd week of 
May 

 

Laboratory/Practical/Viva-voce Examination Within 7 working days before 
/after commencement of theory 
examination 

 

Evaluation and Submission of marks of End Semester 
Examination 

Within 7 working days after 
completion of ESE (Theory) 

 

Holiday – May Day  1st May, 2024 Wednesday 

Holiday – Tithi of Damodar Deva 8th May, 2024 Wednesday 

Holiday – Buddha Purnima 23rd May, 2024 Thursday 
Holiday – Janmotsav of Sri Sri Madhabdeva 24th May, 2024 Friday 

Internship/Summer Break (mandatory internship to be 
done during the summer break) 

4th week of May to July, 2024  


